1
Features
• Low Voltage Operation
– 2.7V Read
– 5V Program/Erase
• Fast Read Access Time - 120 ns
• Internal Erase/Program Control
• Sector Architecture

devices with the boot block in the lower address range (i.e., 00000H to 01FFFH). Users requiring the boot block to be in the
higher address range should contact Atmel.
Ordering Information (1)
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 25 0.05 AT49LV2048-12RC
AT49LV2048-12TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV2048-12RI
AT49LV2048-12TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49LV2048-15RC
AT49LV2048-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV2048-15RI
AT49LV2048-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49LV2048-20RC
AT49LV2048-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV2048-20RI
AT49LV2048-20TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV2048-15RC
AT49BV2048-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV2048-15RI
AT49BV2048-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49BV2048-20RC
AT49BV2048-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial